
#  North Dakota  -vs- #  Pacific 
02/07/2026 at Honolulu, HI (Rainbow Wahine Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Livesay, Tegan (1-1)
Loss: Mulca, Carley (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Eberhardt First: Carlos Santana Third Base: Alec Azim 
Start: 11:02 AM   Time: 1:16   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
North Dakota 0 0 8 0 2 10 9 3
Pacific 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1

North Dakota 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, Brooklyn cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Chunestudey, Quincie rf 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
Lasota, Camryn lf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Neumayer, Katelyn 1b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Hopfauf, Taya c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Foreman, Alaina PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bethune, Hailey 3b 2 1 2 4 1 0 0
Carlberg, Annabeth dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Alexander, Makenna 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Severson, Aleksia ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Livesay, Tegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 9 10 4 2 3

2B: Alexander, Makenna (1)
HR: Bethune, Hailey (1)
E: Hopfauf, Taya (1); Bethune, Hailey (1); Livesay, Tegan (1)

Pacific 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Silve, Olivia lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whelih, Kelly lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capell, Allie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Boetj, Bailey 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Risati, Ave dh 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
Brick, Amanda ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garret, Kylee ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hayes, Jordan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maci, Katelyn c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cliff, Peyton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Tagalo, Zaedi cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Jaelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 4 0 1 2 6

SH: Brick, Amanda (1)
SB: Brick, Amanda (1)
E: Brick, Amanda (1)
DP: 1

North Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Livesay, Tegan (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 3 10 66
Totals 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 3 10 66

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mulca, Carley (L, 1) 2.0 7 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 3 40
Lee, Jaelyn 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 11 13 3 4 54
Totals 9 10 9 4 2 3 0 0 0 24 28 5 7 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 1st UND PAC
Morris,Brooklyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Chunestudey,Quincie lined out to short (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Lasota,Camryn flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 1st UND PAC
Silve,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFBF). 0 0
Capell,Allie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Boetj,Bailey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0

North Dakota - Top of 2nd UND PAC
Neumayer,Katelyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hopfauf,Taya singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Bethune,Hailey singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BFB); Hopfauf,Taya advanced to second
base. 0 0
Carlberg,Annabeth grounded into double play to third base [PO: 5-3], unassisted (0-1 K); Hopfauf,Taya out
at 3B on the play, 3b, in a double play. 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 2nd UND PAC
Risati,Ave reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Bethune,Hailey (E5) (0-0). 0 0
Brick,Amanda sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Livesay,Tegan (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0);
Risati,Ave advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Brick,Amanda stole second base; Risati,Ave scored on a throwing error by Hopfauf,Taya (E2), unearned. 0 1
Hayes,Jordan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Maci,Katelyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Cliff,Peyton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1

North Dakota - Top of 3rd UND PAC
Alexander,Makenna singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
Severson,Aleksia singled up the middle (0-0); Alexander,Makenna advanced to second base. 0 1
Morris,Brooklyn singled down the right field line (0-1 K); Alexander,Makenna advanced to third base;
Severson,Aleksia advanced to second base. 0 1
Chunestudey,Quincie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Brick,Amanda (E6), RBI (0-0);
Alexander,Makenna scored; Severson,Aleksia advanced to third base; Morris,Brooklyn advanced to second
base. 1 1
Lasota,Camryn walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Severson,Aleksia scored; Morris,Brooklyn advanced to third base;
Chunestudey,Quincie advanced to second base. 2 1
Neumayer,Katelyn walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Morris,Brooklyn scored; Chunestudey,Quincie advanced to third
base; Lasota,Camryn advanced to second base. 3 1
Hopfauf,Taya singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Chunestudey,Quincie scored, unearned; Lasota,Camryn
advanced to third base; Neumayer,Katelyn advanced to second base. 4 1
Bethune,Hailey homered to deep center field, 4RBI (2-0 BB); Lasota,Camryn scored; Neumayer,Katelyn
scored from second base; Hopfauf,Taya scored from first base. 8 1
PAC pitching change: Lee,Jaelyn replaces Mulca,Carley. 8 1
Carlberg,Annabeth walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Carlberg,Annabeth advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Alexander,Makenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK); Carlberg,Annabeth advanced to third
base. 8 1
Severson,Aleksia lined out up the middle putout by ss (2-2 BKBF). 8 1
Morris,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 1

Pacific - Bottom of 3rd UND PAC
Tagalo,Zaedi singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 F). 8 1
Silve,Olivia flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 8 1
Capell,Allie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Tagalo,Zaedi out at second base, ss to 2b. 8 1
Boetj,Bailey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 8 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 4th UND PAC
PAC defensive substitution: Garret,Kylee replaces Brick,Amanda at ss 8 1
Chunestudey,Quincie struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 8 1
Lasota,Camryn struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 1
Neumayer,Katelyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 8 1

Pacific - Bottom of 4th UND PAC
Risati,Ave struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 8 1
Garret,Kylee walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 8 1
Hayes,Jordan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 8 1
Maci,Katelyn singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS); Garret,Kylee advanced to second base. 8 1
Cliff,Peyton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 8 1

North Dakota - Top of 5th UND PAC
PAC defensive substitution: Whelih,Kelly replaces Silve,Olivia at lf 8 1
Hopfauf,Taya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 8 1
Bethune,Hailey walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 8 1
UND substitution: Foreman,Alaina pinch running for Bethune,Hailey. 8 1
Foreman,Alaina advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 1
Carlberg,Annabeth lined out to cf (3-2 KFBFFBB). 8 1
Alexander,Makenna doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Foreman,Alaina scored from second base. 9 1
Alexander,Makenna advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 9 1
Severson,Aleksia singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Alexander,Makenna scored. 10 1
Morris,Brooklyn lined out to second base (0-0). 10 1

Pacific - Bottom of 5th UND PAC
UND substitution: Bethune,Hailey replaces Foreman,Alaina at 3b, batting 6th. 10 1
Tagalo,Zaedi fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-0). 10 1
Whelih,Kelly grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFSFBF). 10 1
Capell,Allie singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 10 1
Boetj,Bailey singled to short (0-0); Capell,Allie advanced to second base. 10 1
Risati,Ave struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 10 1


